
 

 

PIERRE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT  

2016 SD CERTIFIED FIREFIGHTER COURSE SCHEDULE 

Curriculum is the 3rd. Edition of Jones & Bartlett’s  

Fundamentals of Fire Fighter Skills. 

UNIT 1 
NIMS ICS Classes will be signed off after online training is competed and certificates are 

handed in:  

IS 100 http://training.fema.gov/EMIWeb/IS/is100b.asp  

IS 200 http://training.fema.gov/EMIWeb/is/is200b.asp  

IS 700 http://training.fema.gov/EMIWeb/is/is700a.asp  

All Classes on the Attendance Card with a * on it are required before participating in any live 

fire training evolutions per NFPA 1403 

Jan 5 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish)   

 Introduction and Class Expectations Instructor: Doug Hinkle 

 Chapter 1: The History and Orientation of the Fire Service Instructor: Doug Hinkle 

 Chapter 5: Incident Command System Instructor: Doug Hinkle 
 

Jan 12 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish)  

 Chapter 3 PPE & SCBA w/hands on training Instructor: Laura Snow 
 

Jan 19 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish)  

 Chapter 2: Firefighter Safety  Instructor: Paula Tronvold 

 Chapter 18: Firefighter Survival Instructor: Paula Tronvold 

 
Jan 23 Saturday: (Station #1 0800-1700) 

 Chapter  6: Fire Behavior Instructor: Ken Marks 

 Chapter  8:Portable Fire Extinguishers w/hands on training  Instructor: Sean Kruger 

 Chapter  10: Ropes and Knots w/hands on training Instructor: Matt Burtz 
 

Jan 26 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter  4: Fire Service Communications Instructor: Laura Snow 
 
Feb 2 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter  9: Firefighter Tools and Equipment  Instructor: Mike Erickson 
 
 

http://training.fema.gov/EMIWeb/IS/is100b.asp
http://training.fema.gov/EMIWeb/is/is200b.asp
http://training.fema.gov/EMIWeb/is/is700a.asp


 

 

 
Feb 9 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 11: Response and Size Up Instructor: Mike Erickson 

 Chapter 22: Fire Control and Suppression Instructor: Mike Erickson 
 

Feb 16 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 12: Forcible Entry Instructor: Matt Burtz 

 Chapter 15: Ventilation  Instructor: Matt Burtz 

Feb 23 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 13: Ground Ladders w/hands on training Instructor: Cory Hoffrogge 
 
Feb 25 Thursday: Station #1 1830-finish) 

 CPR/AED Training & Certification Instructor: Mike Stolley 
 

Mar 1 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 16: Water Supply Instructor: Mike Erickson 
 
Mar 8 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 37: Fire Detection & Suppression Systems Instructor: Doug Hinkle  

Mar 15 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 28: Haz Mat – Overview, Instructor: Chuck Kevghas/Cody Hall 

 Chapter 29: Haz Mat – Properties and Effects, Instructor: Chuck Kevghas/Cody Hall 

 Chapter 30: Haz Mat – Recognizing and Identifying the Hazards Instructor: Chuck 
Kevghas/Cody Hall 
  

Mar 22 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 21: Wildland and Ground Fires Instructor: Ryan Cumbow 
 

Mar 24 Thursday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Review & Make up day Instructor: Doug Hinkle & others 
 
Mar 29 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Unit I Practice Test, Review & Make up day Instructor: Doug Hinkle & others 
 
Mar 31 Thursday: (Station #1 1830-finish)  

 UNIT I TEST - South Dakota Fire Marshal’s Office 
 

 

 



 

 

 

UNIT II 
 
Apr 5 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish)  

 Chapter 26: Vehicle Extrication Instructor: TBD 

 Chapter 27: Assisting Special Rescue Teams Instructor: TBD 

 

April 9 Saturday (Station #1 0800- finish) 

 Chapter 7 Building Construction Instructor: Ken Marks 

 Chapter 14: Search and Rescue Instructor: TBD 

 Chapter 36 Fire Prevention & Public Education Instructor: Paula Tronvold 

 
Apr 12 Tuesday: (Station #1 1830-finish)  

 Chapter 24 & 25 Fire Emergency Medical Care  Instructor: Paula Tronvold 

 Chapter 20 Firefighter Rehab Instructor: Paula Tronvold 

 Chapter 23 Pre-Incidence Planning Instructor: Paula Tronvold 
 
April 19 Tuesday (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 17: Fire Hose, Nozzles, Streams and Foam Instructor: Mike Erickson 

 

April 26 Tuesday (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 31 Haz Mat -Implementing a Response Instructor: TBD 

 Chapter 32 Haz Mat - PPE, Scene Safety & Control Instructor: TBD 
 
April 28 Thursday (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 33 Haz Mat – Priorities and Actions Instructor: TBD 

 Chapter 34 Haz Mat – Decon Techniques Instructor: TBD 

 Chapter 35 Terrorism Awareness Instructor: TBD 

May 3 Tuesday (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Chapter 19 Salvage & Overhaul Instructor: TBD 

 Chapter 38 Fire Cause Determination Instructor: TBD 
 

May 10 Tuesday (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Review, Questions & Makeup Classes Instructor: Doug Hinkle possibly others. 

 Practice Practical Skills  
 

May 17 Tuesday (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Review, Questions & Makeup Classes Instructor: Doug Hinkle possibly others. 

 Practice Practical Skills  



 

 

 
May 24 Tuesday (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 Review, Questions & Practice Test Instructor: Doug Hinkle possibly others. 

 Practice Practical Skills  
 

May 31 Tuesday (Station #1 1830-finish) 

 UNIT II Test - State Fire Marshal’s Office 
 
Practical Skill test will be set up if we get enough people ready to bring in an evaluator in or 
will schedule people in at a District Fire School. 
 
 
Any questions contact: 
Doug Hinkle 
Training Officer 
Pierre Fire Department 
Doug.hinkle@state.sd.us 
(605) 280-5864 cell 

mailto:Doug.hinkle@state.sd.us

